

Gavemont Mege. No. 13-18 R.J.D

fin an the second s

GOVERNMENT OF KOSRAE Office of the Governor Kosrae State Post Office Box 158 Tofol, Kosrae FM 96944 Telephone (691) 370-3002/3003/3009

March 9, 2023

The Honorable Semeon J. Phillip Speaker 13th Kosrae State Legislature Kosrae, FM 96944

RE: Nominations for Housing Authority Board of Directors

Dear Mr. Speaker,

I present my compliments and wish to submit for the Legislature's favorable consideration my nominations for the Board of Directors of the Kosrae Housing Authority:

- 1. Mr. Wilson S. Taulung
- 2. Mr. Vernet S. Waguk

The nominees have given their consent and expressed willingness to help in the much needed capacity of the Board. Your favorable and timely action to allow quorum of the Board is highly solicited and much appreciated.

Sincerely,

Tulensa W. Palik Governor of Kosrae State

cc: Kosrae Delegation, 22nd FSM Congress Lt. Governor, Kosrae State

Beid 03/09/23 @ 1:00pm

"TUKENI OREKMA IN AKWOYE MWET LASR A AN SESR KOSRAE"

"WORKING TOGETHER FOR THE WELLBEING OF OUR PEOPLE AND KOSRAE"